PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the City for the address of Assignee. Correct name of the City is St. Georgen. previously recorded on Reel 029144 Frame 0392. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the city name was incorrect as Georgen, Germany

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Schimmel	06/14/2010
Fangqing Xie	06/14/2010
Christian Obermair	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Papst Licensing GmbH Co. KG	
Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 33, D-78112		
City:	St. Georgen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8138522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Gont

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19593US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Gont

Total Attachments: 7

source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0808 8138522

CH \$40.00

502112195

source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page2.tif
source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page3.tif
source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page4.tif
source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page5.tif
source=19593US02_RecordalConfirmationReceipt_10-17-2012#page1.tif
source=19593US02_RecordalConfirmationReceipt_10-17-2012#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Schimmel	06/14/2010
Fangqing Xie	06/14/2010
Christian Obermair	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Papst Licensing GmbH Co. KG	
Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 33, D-78112		
City:	Georgen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8138522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100 **Phone:** 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William B. Gont

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19593US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Gont
Signature:	/William B. Gont/
Date:	10/17/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page1.tif source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page2.tif source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page3.tif source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page4.tif source=19593US02_Assignment_10-17-2012#page5.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT2136109 Receipt Date: 10/17/2012 Fee Amount: \$40)

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Joint

Case No. 19593US01

Inventor:

)(

Thomas Schimmel

Fangqing Xie

Christian Obermair

Serial No.

11/991,391

Filing Date: March 3, 2008

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to PAPST LICENSING GmbH CO. KG, Bahnhofstrasse 33, D-78112 St. Georgen, Germany, a German entity, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: GATE CONTROLLED ATOMIC SWITCH and identified as Case. No. 19593US01 in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., 500 West Madison, 34th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60661, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further

agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

		·
·	INVENTOR 1	
	Signature: / Completion Signature: THOMAS SCHIMMEL.	Date: June 14 2010
	Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 6/14/2010
(l	Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	
	Signature Moni ha Brenhman Printed Name of Witness	7_
	A CECTION DETONI LE	OR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	A. SECTION BELOW IS F	OK USE ONLY II BIONING IN TRESENCE OF THE CONTROL
	Signature:THOMAS SCHIMMEL	Date:
\(\lambda\)	STATE OF COUNTY OF	98.
	This day of,,	before me personally came the above-named <u>THOMAS</u> he individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2
Signature: Fongging XIE Date: June 14, 7010
Witnessed by: Date:
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: M. The Date: June 14 2016
Printed Name of Witness
D CIRCUTON DIT ONLY OF THE
B. SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Date:
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This day of, before me personally came the above-named <u>FANGQING XIE</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notes Policy)
(Notary Public)

	~n		n
Signature: Christian O	Obernais BERMAIR	Date: 6/4/	2010
Witnessed by:Sig	enature	Date: _6/4/	7010
Prol. Dr. HEINZ W	CALT	•	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Sig	gible	Date: 6/4./	2010
Werner Gi	gnature Volc		
Printed Name of Witness	7		
BERNACHA MARINERAN PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF T			NICE OF A NOTADY
C. SECTION	BELOW IS FOR USE ON	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESI	NCE OF A NOTARY
C. SECTION	BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESE	NCE OF A NOTARY
C. SECTION	BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESI	NCE OF A NOTARY
C. SECTION	BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESI	NCE OF A NOTARY
C'and and		Y IF SIGNING IN PRESI	
C. SECTION Signature: CHRISTIAN C			
C'and and			
Signature:CHRISTIAN (
C'and and			
Signature:CHRISTIAN (STATE OF	OBERMAIR		
Signature:CHRISTIAN (STATE OF	OBERMAIR		
Signature:CHRISTIAN (STATE OF COUNTY OF	OBERMAIR ss.	Date:	
Signature: CHRISTIAN O STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	OBERMAIR ss. before 1	Date: . the personally came the above	-named CHRISTIAN
Signature: CHRISTIAN O STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of OBERMAIR to me persona	OBERMAIR ss. july known as the individual v	Date: the personally came the above the executed the foregoing as	-named <u>CHRISTIAN</u> signment, who acknowledged
Signature: CHRISTIAN O STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	OBERMAIR ss. july known as the individual v	Date: the personally came the above the executed the foregoing as	-named <u>CHRISTIAN</u> signment, who acknowledged
Signature: CHRISTIAN O STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of OBERMAIR to me persona	OBERMAIR ss. july known as the individual v	Date: the personally came the above the executed the foregoing as	-named <u>CHRISTIAN</u> signment, who acknowledged
Signature: CHRISTIAN O STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of OBERMAIR to me persona	OBERMAIR ss. july known as the individual v	Date: the personally came the above the executed the foregoing as	-named <u>CHRISTIAN</u> signment, who acknowledged

PATENT REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 10/31/2012

16

16(